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TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THIS TOWNSHIP ESTABLISHING
A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS

AND ZONING PERMITS

WHEREAS, Section 1904 of the Washington Township Zoning Ordinance provides for
the establishment of a schedule of fees in connection with the issuance of building
permits and zoning permits under said Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Supervisors of this Township to establish such
a schedule of fees, superseding and replacing previous schedule of fees heretofore
adopted by the Supervisors.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as follows:

Section 1. The following fees shall be paid at the time of submission of an
application for a building permit and zoning permit and shall be based upon the cost
of all materials and labor required to complete construction of the improvement
described in said application.

Cost of Improvement Fee

$ 500.00 or less

$ 501.00 to $1,000.00
$1,001.00 to $2,000.00
$2,001.00 to $30,000.00

$2.00
$ 4.00
$6.00
$6.00 plus $2.00 for each
$1,000.00 of improvemnt over
$2,000.00

$62.00 plus $1.00 for each
$1,000.00 of improvement over
$30,000.00

MAXIMUM FEE $300.00

Section 2. The fee for
indicated below.

all zoning use permits shall be $5.00 except as

Section 3. Mobile home fees shall be as follows:

a. Mobile home moved from one location in the township to another within the
township.

A. Same owner
B. Change in Ownership

Zoning permit and no charge
Zoning permit with a $5.00 charge

b. Mobile home moved into the Township from another location in Franklin County.

A. Same owner
B. Change in ownership

Zoning permit with a $5.00 charge
Zoning & Building Permit based on Cost value.

c. Mobile home moved into township from another State outside Franklin County.

Zoning & Building Permit based on Cost value

$30,000.00 and over

d. All mobile homes bought from a dealer and moved into the township will
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require a Zoning and Building Permit based on value of the unit.

Section 4. The schedule of fees set forth in this Resolution shall take effect
iirmediately.

Duly adopted this 5th. day of April, 1982, by the Board of Supervisors of
Washington Township, Franklin County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly asseiled.

APFEST: 9XXNSHIP OF WASHINGION

FRANKLIN COUNTY, P YLVANIA

____________

By___________
Shirley B. GrovJ, Secretary rry . rice, Chairman
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